DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1483.95 Rec:\$40.00

2020-955885

\$1,523.95 Pgs=3

11/05/2020 03:40 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - MINDEN
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-16-412-004

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 1664 US HWY 395 NORTH, SUITE 105 MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Norman Michael Maher and Natali Nicholaevna Maher, Trustees, of The Maher Family Living Trust Dated May 15, 2019 P.O. Box 7357 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96158

ESCROW NO: 44000117-NF4

RPTT \$1,483.95

#### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Lawrence Reese, a married man as his sole and separate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Norman Michael Maher and Natali Nicholaevna Maher, Trustees, of The Maher Family Living Trust Dated May 15, 2019

all that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF Arizona COUNTY OF MAricopa

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 3,3020.

angul Van el Notary Public

(seal)



ANGEL VANCE Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Commission # 549207 My Comm. Expires Aug 7, 2022

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

Lot 15 in Block A, as shown on the Official Map of Rabbitbrush Corners, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State on Nevada on March 2, 1992, in Book 392, Page 1, as Document No. 272299.



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a. <u>1220-16-412-004</u>				
a.					( )
b.		water a suggest a state of a supplemental state of the st	) / ·		\ \
C.	2000/01/11/11/11/11				\ \
d.	***************************************		2		\ \
2.	Type of Property:				\ \
a.	Vacant Land	b. 🗆 Si	ingle Fam. Res.	FOR F	RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse		4 Plex	Book	Page
e.	□ Apt. Bldg		omm'l/Ind'l	Date of	of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 M	obile Home	Notes	
i.	Other	TETERETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETET	W0044400034MMMA-900MA00MMA00MA		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:		\$ 38	30,250.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	osure Only (va	alue of property)	\$	
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\$ 38	30,250.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due:		\$ <u>1,</u>	483.95
4.	If Exemption Claimed	ı			] ]
		•	RS 375.090, Section	n.	/ /
	b. Explain Reason for			`\ 7	
	•				**************************************
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being tr	ansferred: 100	<b>%</b>	**************************************
The ur			TAX 000000000000000000000000000000000000	SANCE AND RESERVED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.11	0, that the information pr	ovided is corr	ect to the best of the	eir informa	tion and belief, and can be supported
by doc	umentation if called upor	i to substantia	ite the information p	rovided h	erein. Furthermore, the parties agree
that dis	sallowance of any claime	d exemption,	or other determination	on of addi	tional tax due, may result in a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus inte	rest at 1% pe	r month. Pursuant t	o NRS 37	75.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
ointiy a	and severally liable for ar	ny additional a	imount owed.	1	
Signa	ture <u>(V\)</u>	سيس	Ca	pacity	E. offrem
Signa	iture	U.	Ca	pacity	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) II	EODMATIO		DUVED	(ODANITEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE		<del>-</del> +	BUTER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
-	(newolne)	C) The state of th		/	(NEGOINED)
Print I	Name: Lawrence Reese		Print	Name: N	orman Michael Maher and Natali
		The state of the s			
			Nicho		aher, Trustees, of The Maher
	a transcription of the control of th		Famil	iaevna M y Living T	rust Dated May 15, 2019
	ess: 29705 N 141 St Plan	ce	Famil Addre	laevna M y Living T ess: P.O. I	rust Dated May 15, 2019 Box 7357
City:	Scottsdale	ce	Famil Addre City:	laevna M y Living T ess: P.O. I South La	rust Dated May 15, 2019 Box 7357 ike Tahoe
City:		ce	Famil Addre City:	laevna M y Living T ess: P.O. I	rust Dated May 15, 2019 Box 7357 ike Tahoe
City:	Scottsdale : AZ Zip: 85262		Famil Addre City: State:	laevna M y Living T ess: P.O. I South La : CA Zip:	rust Dated May 15, 2019 Box 7357 Ike Tahoe 96158
City: State:	Scottsdale : AZ Zip: 85262	ON REQUEST	Famil Addre City: State:	olaevna M y Living T ess: P.O. I South La : CA Zip:	rust Dated May 15, 2019 Box 7357 ike Tahoe
City: State: Print I	Scottsdale  AZ Zip: 85262  COMPANY/PERSO	ON REQUEST	Famil Addre City: State: FING RECORDING Escro	olaevna M y Living T ess: P.O. I South La : CA Zip:	rust Dated May 15, 2019 Box 7357 ake Tahoe 96158 d if not Seller or Buyer)
City: State: Print I Addre	Scottsdale : AZ Zip: 85262 COMPANY/PERSONAME: Signature Title C	ON REQUEST ompany LLC lorth, Suite 10	Famil Addre City: State: FING RECORDING Escro	olaevna M y Living T ess: P.O. I South La : CA Zip:	rust Dated May 15, 2019 Box 7357 ake Tahoe 96158 d if not Seller or Buyer)